
 

   TIME-TABLE 

Route – 15 (UPPAL) Route – 19 (UPPAL) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Uppal Depot RTC bus stop 7.10AM 1.  Uppal  7.15AM 

2.  Uppal Xroads X road Signal 7.20 2.  Moder n Bakery Modern Bakery Bus stop 7.20 

3.  Survey of India Opp. to Survey of India 7.25 3.  Church Church Gate 7.23 

4.  Habsiguda Street no. 8 x roads 7.30 4.  Ramanthapur  Opp. Public School 7.28 

5.  Tarnaka x roads BSNL Exchange 7.35 5.  Amberpet Opp. TV Studio 7.30 

6.  Vidyanagar (SVES) Bus stop (Andhra 

Mahilasabha) 

7.45 6.  
Amberpet 

Irani Hotel 
7.35 

7.  Nallakunta Vishal book stall 7.50 7.  6 No. Domino's 7.38 

8.  Fever hospital Opposite fever hospital 7.52 8.  Syndicate bank  at the bank 7.40 

9.  Barkatpura Raghavendra swamy 

temple road 

7.55 9.  
Vidyanagar (SVES) Bus stop  7.45 

10.  Narayanguda Agrawala 8.00 10.  Nallakunta Vishal book stall 7.50 

11.  Himayath nagar Food world 8.05 11.  Fever hospital Opposite fever hospital 7.52 

12.  Lakdi ka pool Dwaraka hotel 8.10 12.  Barkatpura Ragavendra swamy temple road 7.55 

13.  Masab Tank PTI building 8.13 13.  Narayanguda Agrawala sweets 8.00 

14.  NMDC After Madhur sweets 8.15 14.  Himayath nagar   Food world 8.05 

15.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 15.  Lakdi ka pool Dwaraka hotel 8.10 

16.  Kakatiya Nagar Olive hospital 8.25 16.  Masab Tank Near Aeroexpress bus stop 8.13 

17.  Langarhouse POchamma Temple 8.30 17.  NMDC  RTC bus stop 8.15 

18.  CBIT  8.50 18.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 

19.     19.  CBIT  8.50 

 



 

 

 

Route – 28 (SECUNDERABAD) Route – 29 (AS RAO NAGAR,ECIL) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time  Stop Land mark Time 

1.  ISKCON Himalaya books 7.20 AM 1.  Radhika (ECIL) Radhika Theatre 7.10AM 

2.  Patny Police Station 7.25 2.  Officers colony Before bus stop 7.04 

3.  Paradise Fire station 7.30 3.  Sainikpuri x Road After Signals 7.07 

4.  Airport Andhra Bank 7.36 4.  Neredmet x Road After turning 7.11 

5.  HPS Pantaloons 7.40 5.  Vinayak Nagar RTC bus stop 7.14 

6.  Life style Mebas 7.43 6.  Krupa Complex Mini bus stop 7.16 

7.  JVR park RTC bus stop 7.50 7.  Safilguda  x roads RTC bus stop 7.18 

8.  Care hospital RTC bus stop 7.53 8.  Anandbagh  After signals 7.21 

9.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.03 9.  Anutex -Malkajgiri  Opp. Anutex 7.25 

10.  Tolichowki RTA office 8.10 10.  Sai Ram Theatre RTC bus stop 7.28 

11.  Tolichowki cross road RTC bus stop 8.12 11.  Mettuguda Before the signal 7.34 

12.  Narayanamma college Kaman 8.17 12.  Chilakalaguda RTC bus stop 7.38 

13.  Dargah After signal 8.22 13.  Padmarao Nagar Near Park Bus stop 7.43 

14.  Delhi Public School RTC bus stop 8.28 14.  Musheerabad Durgamma Temple 7.45 

15.  CBIT  8.50 15.  Golkonda X Roads Gurunanak Care Hospital 7.48 

16.     16.  Lepakshi Lepakshi 7.51 

17.     17.  RTC X Roads Hanuman Temple 7.54 

18.     18.  Ashok Nagar Before Signals at ATM 7.57 

19.     19.  Indira Park Before Signals Oriental ATM 8.00 

20.     20.  Mehidipatnam 

CBIT 

Pillar No.21 & 22 

 

8.20 

8.50 21.     

 



 

 

 

Route – 39 (L B NAGAR) Route – 49 (CHAMPAPET) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time  Stop Land mark Time 

1.  L B Nagar Hanuman Temple 7.15AM 1.  L.B.Nagar RTC Bus stop 7.25 AM 

2.  Astalakshmi Temple Opp. Kaman 7.21 2.  Sagar Ring Road RTC Bus stop 7.30 

3.  Kothapet Fruit Market Andhra Bank 7.27 3.  Biramalguda RTC Bus stop 7.35 

4.  Chaitanyapuri  Puspha Gardens 7.31 4.  Kharmanghat RTC Bus stop 7.40 

5.  Dilsukh Nagar  KMs Brand Street 7.35 5.  Green park colony Arch 7.45 

6.  Moosarambagh After the signal 7.38 6.  Champapet RTC bus stop 7.49 

7.  Malakpet 
Before Super Bazar 

bus stop 
7.40 7.  

IS Sadan RTC Bus stop 7.53 

8.  Nalgonda x Roads After RTC bus stop 7.45 8.  Santhosh Nagar Yadagiri Theatre 7.55 

9.  Chaderghat 
Near Chaderghat 

signal 
7.47 9.  

DRDL SBH ATM 7.58 

10.  Koti 
Neelkamal, after 

RTC bus stops 
7.50 10.  

Chandrayangutta Near Bus stop 8.05 

11.  Nampally/Abids Opp. Chermas 8.00 11.  Aramghar ring road Underground last ending 8.12 

12.  Lakdi – Ka – Pool 
Saifabad Police 

Station 
8.08 12.  

Upperpally Piller No.179 8.15 

13.  N M D C 
After Madhur 

sweets 
8.13 13.  

Attapur Near Signals 8.20 

14.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.18 14.  Attapur Janapriya Junction 8.25 

15.  CBIT  8.50 15.  CBIT  8.50 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Route – 59 (ESI-YG) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Bharath Nagar RTC bus stop 7.15 AM 

2.  Erragadda  Opp. Gokul theatre 7.20 

3.  ESI RTC Bus stop 7.25 

4.  S R Nagar Before Metro Rly Stn 7.30 

5.  Maitrivanam Near Saradhi studio 7.33 

6.  Yousufguda Hyderabad Rest 7.40 

7.  Yousufguda Check Post Before turning 7.44 

8.  Krishna Nagar Bata 7.48 

9.  Venkatagiri Gate 7.52 

10.  Jubilee Check Post After Signal 8.00 

11.  Peddamma Temple  Near RTC bus stop 8.07 

12.  Madhapur Near police station 8.15 

13.  Hi-tech city 
Near shilparamam 

bus stop 
8.22 

14.  Kothaguda x roads After the signal 8.32 

15.  Gachibowli ORR 8.35 

16.  CBIT  8.50 

 



 

 

 

Route –  61 (MIYAPUR) Route –  69 (JNTU) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time  Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Hydernagar 
Before RTC bus 

stop 
7.40 PM 1.  Kukatpally Y Junction 

D-mart 
7.20AM 

2.  Miyapur Opp. Talkie town 7.50 AM 2.  Kukatpally Opp. BJP Office 7.25 

3.  Huda Colony After the signals 7.54 3.  KPHB RTC Bus stop 7.27 

4.  Madina Guda RTC bus stop 7.58 4.  JNTU After the bus stop 7.33 

5.  Gangaram RS Brothers 8.00 5.  Nizampet BPCL petrol pump 7.38 

6.  Chanda Nagar RTC bus stop 8.06 6.  Hydernagar After RTC bus stop 7.40 

7.  Lingampally Near Police Station 8.13 7.  Miyapur Opp. Talkie town 7.50 

8.  Railway Gate Gate 8.17 8.  Huda Colony After the signals 7.54 

9.  Gulmohar Park Opp. Gate 8.24 9.  Madina Guda RTC bus stop 7.58 

10.  HCU  Opp. HCU gate 8.28 10.  Chanda Nagar RTC bus stop 8.06 

11.  Gachibowli stadium ORR 8.33 11.  Lingampally Near Police Station 8.13 

12.  Indira Nagar BPCL Petrol pump 8.35 12.  Railway Gate Gate 8.17 

13.  ORR After Signals 8.37 13.  Gulmohar Park Opp. Gate 8.24 

14.  CBIT  8.50 14.  HCU  Opp. HCU gate 8.28 

15.     15.  Gachibowli stadium ORR 8.33 

16.     16.  Indira Nagar BPCL Petrol pump 8.35 

17.     17.  CBIT  8.50 

 

 

 



 

 

Route – 10 (AMBERPET) Route – 12* & 14 (UPPAL) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Ramanthapur Public 

School 

Opp. Public School 7.25AM 1.  Uppal x roads RTC bus stop 7.25AM 

2.  T V Studio Opp. TV Studio 7.27 2.  Survey of India Opp. to Survey of India 7.28 

3.  Amberpet Temple 7.32 3.  Habsiguda Street no. 8 x roads 7.30 

4.  6 no. Junction After RTC bus stop 7.38 4.  Tarnaka x roads Opposite Sanman 7.35 

5.  Syndicate bank at the bank 7.40 5.  Vidyanagar (SVES) Bus stop (Andhra Mahilasabha) 7.45 

6.  Taruni Super Market 7.42 6.  Nallakunta Vishal book stall 7.50 

7.  NCC airtel Near the office 7.44 7.  Fever hospital Opposite fever hospital 7.52 

8.  SVE School Opp. SVE School 7.47 8.  Barkatpura Raghavendra swamy temple 

road 

7.57 

9.  Vidya Nagar After X roads, near 

temple 

7.49 9.  Narayanguda Agrawala 8.00 

10.  VST After X roads 7.50 10.  Himayath nagar Food world 8.05 

11.  RTC x roads After X roads 7.56 11.  Lakdi ka pool Dwaraka hotel 8.10 

12.  Gandhi nagar Near x roads 7.58 12.  Masab Tank Near Aeroexpress bus stop 8.13 

13.  Ashok nagar Before signals 8.00 13.  NMDC After Madhur sweets 8.15 

14.  Indira park Near the Indira Park  

x road 

8.02 14.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 

15.  Lakdi-ka-pool Dwaraka hotel 8.09 15.  Kakatiya Nagar Olive hospital 8.25 

16.  NMDC After the bus stop 8.15 16.  CBIT  8.50 

17.  Mehidipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 *Bus 12 starts from Uppal Depot at 7.10 AM 

18.  CBIT  8.50 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Route – 16 (TILAK NAGAR) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  T V Studio Opp. TV Studio 7.30AM 

2.  Amberpet Irani Hotel 7.35 

3.  Amberpet Temple 7,37 

4.  6 no. Junction After RTC bus stop 7.40 

5.  Tilak Nagar Near RTC bus stop 7.45 

6.  Fever hospital Opposite fever hospital 7.50 

7.  Barkatpura Raghavendra swamy 

temple road 

7.55 

8.  Narayanguda Agrawala 8.00 

9.  Himayath nagar Food world 8.05 

10.  Lakdi ka pool Dwaraka hotel 8.10 

11.  Masab Tank Near Aeroexp. bus stop 8.13 

12.  NMDC After Madhur sweets 8.15 

13.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 

14.  Kakatiya Nagar Olive hospital 8.25 

15.  CBIT  8.50 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Route – 17 (MALLAPUR) Route – 18 (ECIL) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Mallapur Sri sri foot wear 7.15AM 1.  ECIL x roads Municipal office 7.15AM 

2.  Nacharam RS Brothers 7.20 2.  H B Colony RTC bus stop 7.20 

3.  HMT Nagar HMT Kaman 7.25 3.  Lalapet Ram Theatre 7.25 

4.  Tarnaka Indian oil petrol bunk 7.32 4.  ST Anns School Andhra Bank ATM 7.28 

5.  Mettuguda Before church, RTC Bus Stop 7.36 5.  Tarnaka Indian oil petrol bunk 7.32 

6.  
Musheerabad 

Signal 
7.45 

6.  Mettuguda Before church, RTC 

Bus Stop 

7.37 

7.  Golconda x road Care hospital 7.48 7.  Chilakalaguda RTC bus stop 7.42 

8.  Lepakshi Opp Police station  near 7.50 8.  Padmarao Nagar Park 7.45 

9.  RTC x Road Hanuman Temple 7.56 9.  Musheerabad Hi-line gate 7.47 

10.  Ashok Nagar Before Signals at ATM 7.58 10.  Kavadiguda Kalpana Bus stop 7.52 

11.  Indira Park Before signal 8.02 11.  Gosala Gosala 7.57 

12.  Lakdi-ka-pool Dwaraka Hotel 8.10 12.  Mehidipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 

13.  Mehidipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.18 13.  CBIT  8.50 

14.  Langar House At Pochamma temple 8.25 

15.  CBIT  8.50 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Route – 20 (AS Rao Nagar )  Route – 22 (AS Rao Nagar- RADHIKA)  
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Radhika  Radhika Theatre 7.15AM 1.  Radhika (ECIL) Radhika Theatre 7.15AM 

2.  Officers colony Before bus stop 7.17 2.  Officers colony RTC bus stop 7.17 

3.  Sainikpuri x Road After Signals 7.20 3.  Sainikpuri x road RTC bus stop 7.20 

4.  Neredmet x Road After turning 7.24 4.  Neredmet x road RTC bus stop 7.24 

5.  Vinayak Nagar RTC bus stop 7.26 5.  Maredpally  Before RTC bus stop 7.34 

6.  Krupa Complex Mini bus stop 7.28 6.  Maredpally SBH 7.37 

7.  Safilguda  x roads RTC bus stop 7.30 7.  Sangeeth Florist, Near ISKCON 7.40 

8.  Anandbagh  After signals 7.34 8.  Patny   Police station 7.43 

9.  Anutex -Malkajgiri  Opp. Anutex 7.38 9.  Pizza Hut Pizza hut 7.47 

10.  Sai Ram Theatre RTC bus stop 7.40 10.  HPS Near Pantaloons 7.52 

11.  Mettuguda Before the signal 7.43 11.  Life Style Before signals 7.55 

12.  Chilakalaguda RTC bus stop 7.48 12.  Care hospital RTC Bus stop 8.05 

13.  Musheerabad Hi-line gate 7.51 13.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 

14.  Kavadiguda Kalpana Bus stop 7.53 14.  CBIT  8.50 

15.  Mehidipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 

16.  CBIT  8.50 

 



 

 

 

 

Route – 24 (ALWAL) Route –  25 (J B S) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Alwal RTC bus stop 7.15AM 1.  JBS Near the bus stop 7.40 AM 

2.  Lothukunta Vijay cycle store 7.20 2.  Patny   Police station 7.43 

3.  Lalbazar Opp. Mahankali temple 7.25 3.  Paradise Fire Station 7.45 

4.  Thirumalgherry Near the signal 7.30 4.  Pizza hut pizza hut 7.47 

5.  Kharkhana China bazar 7.35 5.  Airport Andhra Bank 7.50 

6.  Vikrampuri Opp. Oxygen hospital 7.38 6.  HPS Pantaloons 7.52 

7.  JBS Near the bus stop 7.41 7.  Life style Mebas 7.55 

8.  Patny   Police station 7.44 8.  JVR park RTC bus stop 7.57 

9.  Pizza hut pizza hut 7.47 9.  Care hospital RTC bus stop 8.05 

10.  Airport Andhra Bank 7.50 10.  Pension Office Opp. Pension Office 8.08 

11.  HPS Pantaloons 7.52 11.  Nmdc M, Sweet House 8.15 

12.  Life style Mebas 7.55 12.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 

13.  JVR park RTC bus stop 7.57      13. CBIT  8.50 

14.  Care hospital RTC bus stop 8.05     

15.  Pension Office Opp. Pension Office 8.08     

16.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20     

17.  CBIT  8.50     

18.  
 

 
 

    

    

 



 

 

 

 

Route –  26 (SUCHITRA) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Jeedimetla village Opp. HDFC 7.15AM 

2.  Suchitra Signal  7.18 

3.  Suchitra Jn. Bus stop 7.20 

4.  Bowenpally MMR garden 7.28 

5.  Sowjanya colony HP petrol pump 7.30 

6.  Ashok gardens HDFC Bank 7.33 

7.  Manovikas Nagar NIMH 7.37 

8.  Sikh Village Bus stop 7.41 

9.  Paradise Fire Station 7.46 

10.  Airport Andhra Bank 7.52 

11.  HPS Pantaloons 7.54 

12.  Life style Mebas 7.56 

13.  JVR park RTC bus stop 7.58 

14.  Care hospital RTC bus stop 8.06 

15.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 

16.  CBIT  8.50 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Route –  30 (NAGOLE) Route –  32 (KOTHAPET) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Nagole x roads After signals 7.25AM 1.     

2.  Mohan Nagar Before junction 7.28 2.     

3.  Kothapet fruit market Andhra Bank 7.33 3.  Kothapet fruit market Andhra Bank 7.33 

4.  Chaitanyapuri  Puspha gardens 7.38 4.  Chaitanyapuri  Puspha gardens 7.38 

5.  Dilsukh Nagar  KMs Brand Street 7.42 5.  Dilsukh nagar  KMs Brand Street 7.42 

6.  Moosarambagh After Signals 7.45 6.  Malakpet Before Super Bazar bus stop 7.48 

7.  Malakpet Before Super Bazar bus stop 7.48 7.  Nalgonda x roads After RTC bus stop 7.50 

8.  Nalgonda x roads After RTC bus stop 7.50 8.  Chaderghat After RTC bus stop 7.53 

9.  Chaderghat Near bus stop 7.53 9.  Nimboli adda  RTC bus stop 7.56 

10.  Afzal gunj Before Osmania Hospital 7.55 10.  Kachiguda Vysya hostel before signal 8.04 

11.  Abids Opp. Chermas 8.05 11.  Narayanguda Opp. Shanthi theatre 8.06 

12.  Lakdi – ka – pool Saifabad Police Station 8.10 12.  MLA Quarters RTC bus stop 8.08 

13.  NMDC After Madhur Sweets 8.15 13.  Lakdi – ka – pool Saifabad Police Station 8.10 

14.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 14.  NMDC After Madhur sweets 8.15 

15.  CBIT  8.50 
15.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 

16.  CBIT  8.50 

 



 

 

Route –  34 (L.B. NAGAR) Route –  36 (DILSUKHNAGAR) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  L.B. Nagar Govt. High School 7.25AM 1.  Dilsukh Nagar  KMs Brand Street 7.40 

2.  Astalaxmi Temple Opp: More/Metro Rly Stn. 7.29 2.  Moosarambagh After Signals 7.45 

3.  Kothapet fruit market Andhra Bank 7.33 3.  Malakpet Before Super Bazar bus stop 7.48 

4.  Chaitanyapuri  Puspha gardens 7.37 4.  Nalgonda x roads After RTC bus stop 7.50 

5.  Dilsukh Nagar  KMs Brand Street 7.40 5.  Chaderghat Near bus stop 7.53 

6.  Moosarambagh 
After Signals 

7.45 6.  Koti 
Sri Laxmi Narasimha swamy 

mandir 
8.00 

7.  Malakpet Before Super Bazar bus stop 7.48 7.  Abids Opp. Chermas 8.05 

8.  Nalgonda x roads After RTC bus stop 7.50 8.  Lakdi – ka – pool Saifabad Police Station 8.10 

9.  Chaderghat Near bus stop 7.53 9.  NMDC After Madhur Sweets 8.15 

10.  Koti 
Sri Laxmi Narasimha swamy 

mandir 
8.00 10.  Mehdipatnam 

Pillar No.21 & 22 
8.20 

11.  Abids Opp. Chermas 8.05 11.  CBIT  8.50 

12.  Lakdi – ka – pool Saifabad Police Station 8.10 

 
13.  NMDC After Madhur Sweets 8.15 

14.  Mehdipatnam Pillar No.21 & 22 8.20 

15.  CBIT  8.50 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Route – 44 (ALAKAPURI) Route – 45 (SAGAR RING ROAD)   
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Alakapuri After Signals 7.40AM 1.  Sagar X Roads After Signals 7.40 AM 

2.  Big Bazar Ratnadeep 7.48 2.  Kharmanghat RTC bus stop 7.50 

3.  L.B. Nagar After Bus stop 7.53 3.  Champapet RTC bus stop 7.58 

4.  Sagar Ring Road RTC bus stop 7.57 4.  Santhosh Nagar Yadagiri Theatre 8.02 

5.  Gayathri Nagar Petrol Pump 8.02 5.  DRDL SBH ATM 8.05 

6.  Manda mallamma fn 

hall 

After RTC Bus Stop 8.07 6.  Chandrayangutta Near Bus stop 8.07 

7.  Owaisi Hospital After RTC bus stop 8.10 7.  Aramghar ring road Underground last 

ending 

8.20 

8.  DRDL SBH ATM 8.14 8.  Attapur  Near RTC Bus stop 8.26 

9.  Chandrayangutta RTC bus stop 8.10 9.  Hyderguda Near Jana Priya 8.30 

10.  Aramghar ring road Underground last ending 8.25 10.  Langarhouse After Bridge 8.32 

11.  CBIT  8.50 11.  CBIT  8.50 
 

 

 



 

 

 

Route – 46 (VANASTHALIPURAM)   Route – 48 (NGO’s COLONY) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Panama Near Panama Bus stop 7.45AM 1.  NGOs Colony RTC bus stop 7.25AM 

2.  Chinthalkunta Indian Oil petrol pump 7.48 2.  BN Reddy Nagar RTC Bus stop 7.30 

3.  L.B. Nagar After bus stop 7.51 3.  Hasmathpet RTC Bus stop 7.35 

4.  Sagar Ring Road RTC bus stop 7.53 4.  Sagar Ring Road RTC Bus stop 7.40 

5.  Champapet RTC bus stop 7.58 5.  Biramalguda RTC Bus stop 7.45 

6.      Kharmanghat RTC Bus stop 7.50 

7.  Owaisi Hospital After RTC bus stop 8.05 6.  IS Sadan RTC Bus stop 7.55 

8.  DRDL SBH ATM 8.10 7.  Santhosh Nagar Yadagiri Theatre 8.02 

9.  Chandrayangutta RTC bus stop 8.15 8.  DRDL SBH ATM 8.05 

10.  Aramghar ring road Underground last ending 8.20 9.  Chandrayangutta Near Bus stop 8.07 

11.  Rajendra Nagar RTC bus stop 8.25 10.  Aramghar ring road Underground last 

ending 

8.20 

12.  Appa Junction Circle towards Narsingi 8.30 11.  Attapur RTC Bus stop 8.26 

13.  CBIT  8.50 12.  Hyderguda Near Jana Priya 8.30 

    13.  CBIT  8.50 

    14.     
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Route –  50 (SR NAGAR) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Gokul Theatre Opp. Gokul Theatre 7.40AM 

2.  ESI Opp ESI bus stop 7.42 

3.  S R Nagar After signal 7.45 

4.  HUDA Maitrivanam RTC bus stop 7.47 

5.  Ameerpet Opp chandana brothers, after bus 

stop 

7.52 

6.  Punjagutta central After signal 7.57 

7.     

8.  Taj Krishna Near Taj Krishna 8.02 

9.  Care hospital RTC bus stop 8.04 

10.  Pension office After signal 8.06 

11.  Masab tank After signal 8.10 

12.  Mehidipatnam Piller No.21 & 22 8.14 

13.  Nanal nagar RTA Office 8.16 

14.  Tolichowki After signal, RTC bus stop 8.20 

15.  Reliance super market Opp Super market 8.22 

16.  Narayanamma college Kaman 8.25 

17.  Dargah After signal 8.28 

18.  Delhi Public School RTC bus stop 8.33 

19.  CBIT  8.50 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Route –  52  (SRINAGAR COLONY) Route –  54 (PR NAGAR) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Gokul Theatre Opp. Gokul Theatre 7.40AM 1.  P R Nagar Near bus stop 7.35AM 

2.  ESI Opp ESI bus stop 7.45 2.  Moti nagar Near bus stop 7.40 

3.  Maitrivanam Near Saradhi studio 7.50 3.  Yousufguda Near check post 7.45 

4.  Yousufguda After turning 7.58 4.  Jubilee check post After the signal 7.55 

5.  Yousufguda Basti RTC bus stop 8.00 5.  Peddamma temple Near peddamma temple 8.00 

6.  Ratnadeep Park 8.05 6.  Madhapur Near police station 8.10 

7.  TV9 Before signal 8.08 7.  Hi-tech city After shilparamam bus stop 8.18 

8.  Annapoorna studio After signal 8.10 8.  Kothaguda x roads After the signal 8.28 

9.  LVP Eye Hospital RTC bus stop 8.13 9.  Gachibowli ORR entrance 8.34 

10.  BVBPS cancer hospital RTC bus stop 8.18 10.  CBIT  8.50 

11.  Film Nagar Opp. RTC bus stop 8.22 

12.  Dargah After signal 8.32 

13.  Khajaguda DPS 8.38 

14.  CBIT  8.50 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Route –  60 (B H E L) Route –  62  (KP-JNTU) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  ICRISAT RTC Bus stop 7.50AM 1.  JNTU RTC bus stop 7.45AM 

2.  Beeramguda Kaman 7.55 2.  Nizampet BPCL petrol pump 7.48 

3.  Lingampally Near Police Station 8.17 3.  Hydernagar After RTC bus stop 7.52 

4.  Railway Gate Gate 8.22 4.  Miyapur Opp. Talkie town 7.58 

5.  Gulmohar Park Opp. Gate 8.25 5.  Huda Colony After the signals 8.00 

6.  HCU  Opp. HCU gate 8.28 6.  Madina Guda RTC bus stop 8.03 

7.  Gachibowli stadium  8.33 7.  Chanda Nagar RTC bus stop 8.10 

8.  Indira Nagar BPCL Petrol pump 8.35 8.  Lingampally Near Police Station 8.17 

9.  CBIT  8.50  Railway Gate Gate 8.22 

    9.  Gulmohar Park Opp. Gate 8.25 

    10.  HCU  Opp. HCU gate 8.30 

    11.  Gachibowli stadium  8.33 

    12.  Indira Nagar BPCL Petrol pump 8.35 

    13.  CBIT  8.50 

    14.     

    15.     
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Route –  64 (PRAGATHI NAGAR) Route –  65 (J N T U) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Pragathi Nagar Bus stop 7.25AM 1.  JNTU Opp. Anupama hospital 7.45AM 

2.  JNTU After the bus stop 7.45 2.  Malaysian town ship RTC bus stop 7.55 

3.  Nizampet BPCL petrol pump 7.48 3.  KPHB Phase IV Before Bridge 8.05 

4.  Hydernagar After RTC bus stop 7.52 4.  Shilparamam After shilparamam bus stop 8.15 

5.  Miyapur Opp. Talkie town 7.58 5.  Kothaguda x road After Traffic Police Station 8.25 

6.  Hafeez pet RTC bus stop 8.10 6.  ORR junction Starting point of ORR 8.33 

7.  Kondapur Shilpa park 8.18 7.  CBIT  8.50 

8.  Kondapur Toyota showroom 8.22 

 

9.  Kothaguda X roads Opp. Sujana super market 8.26 

10.  Gachibowli Starting point of ORR 8.33 

11.  CBIT  8.50 

    

    

    
 

 

 



 

 

 

Route –  66  (JEEDIMETLA) Route –  67  (KUKATPALLY) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Jeedimetla Shapur Nagar Police Station 7.10AM 1.  Kukatpally BJP Office 7.35AM 

2.  Chinthal 
Near happy children 

hospital 
7.18 2.  KPHB 

RTC bus stop 
7.40 

3.  IDPL Indian Oil Petrol pump 7.28 3.  JNTU Opp. Anupama hospital 7.45 

4.  KP Y Junction D-mart 7.39 4.  Malaysian town ship RTC bus stop 7.55 

5.  KPHB RTC bus stop 7.42 5.  KPHB Phase IV Before Bridge 8.05 

6.  JNTU RTC bus stop 7.45 6.  Shilparamam After shilparamam bus stop 8.15 

7.  Nizampet BPCL petrol pump 7.50 7.  Kothaguda x road After Traffic Police Station 8.25 

8.  Hydernagar After RTC bus stop 7.55 8.  ORR junction Starting point of ORR 8.33 

9.  Hafeez pet RTC bus stop 8.05 9.  CBIT  8.50 

10.  Kondapur Shilpa park 8.14     

11.  Kondapur Toyota showroom 8.17     

12.  Kothaguda X roads Opp. Sujana super market 8.23     

13.  Gachibowli Starting point of ORR 8.32     

10.  CBIT  8.50     
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Route –  68 (FEROZGUDA) 
S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  Bowenpally Bowenpally police station 7.10AM 

2.  Ferozguda RTC bus stop 7.15 

3.  Balanagar Opp. BBR hospital 7.20 

4.  Shobhana RTC bus stop 7.25 

5.  
Narsapur x cross 

road 

CITD RTC bus stop 
7.28 

6.  KP Y junction D-mart super market 7.33 

7.  Kukatpally Opp. HP petrol pump  7.35 

8.  Vivekandanagar Circle 7.38 

9.   KPHB RTC bus stop 7.40 

10.  JNTU Opp. Anupama hospital 7.45 

11.  Malaysian town ship RTC bus stop 7.55 

12.  Shilparamam After shilparamam bus stop 8.10 

13.  Kothaguda x road After Traffic Police Station 8.20 

14.  ORR junction Starting point of ORR 8.30 

15.  CBIT  8.50 
 

 

 



 

 

 

Route – 90,  92 

(MEHDIPATNAM/)  
S.No Stop Land mark Time 

1.  
Mehdipatnam/Jaya 

residency 

Pillar No.22/ 

Hostel 

8.15AM 

2.  Nanal Nagar Olive Hospital 8.18 

3.  Tolichowki After flyover 8.22 

4.  Dargah Bus Stop 8.30 

5.  DPS DPS School 8.35 

6.  CBIT 

 

 8.50 

 


